
230296771 Joplin, MO- HOBSON, RYAN DOUGLAS 8/24/2023 5:42:48 PM *FAILED TO REGISTER 
VEHICLE -409 
 
230296772 Dewitt, AR- MOSS, GARY L 8/25/2023 12:27:02 PM *EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED 
LIMIT 6-10 -407 
 
230296773 Willow Springs, MO- DIMARCO, PHILIP WAID 8/25/2023 2:39:47 PM *DRIVING WHILE 
REVOKED OR DRIVING WHILE SUSPENDED -407 
 
230296774 “     ”DIMARCO,PHILIP WAID 8/25/2023 2:39:47 PM *OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE 
WITHOUT MAINTAINING FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY -407 
 
230296775 Birtch Tree, MO- SCRANLIN, MIKE EDWARD JOHN 8/25/2023 10:10:00 PM *LITTERING -
405 
 
230296776 “     ” SCRANLIN,MIKE EDWARD JOHN 8/25/2023 10:15:58 PM -405 
 
230296777 Summersville, MO- RUTLEDGE, CRYSTAL LYNN 8/26/2023 8:12:45 AM *EXCEEDED 
POSTED SPEED LIMIT 11-15 -429 
 
230296778 Easley, SC- GRIFFIN, ARMINDA G 8/26/2023 10:02:21 AM *EXCEEDED POSTED 
SPEEDLIMIT 6-10 -407 
 
230296779 Buffalo, MO- MORENO, GABRIEL 8/26/2023 10:45:00 AM *EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED 
LIMIT 11-15 -429 
 
230296780 Mountain Grove, MO- ENGLISH, ZACHARY THOMAS 8/26/2023 2:06:24 PM *EXCEEDED 
POSTED SPEEDLIMIT 11-15 -429 
 
230296781 Mountain Grove, MO- WESTFALL, SAMANTHA KAY 8/26/2023 3:55:22 PM *EXCEEDED 
POSTED SPEED LIMIT 11-15 -429 
 
230296783 “    ” WESTFALL, SAMANTHA KAY 8/26/2023 3:55:22 PM *OPERATE MOTOR 
VEHICLEWITHOUT MAINTAININGFINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY 429 
 
230296782 Crocker, MO- HUTCHESON, DILLON KADE 8/26/2023 4:06:57 PM *FAIL TO STOP AT 
STOP SIGN -407 
 
230296784 Farmington, MO- REID, ROBERT SCOTT 8/27/2023 9:28:46 AM *EXCEEDED POSTED 
SPEEDLIMIT 11-15 429 
 
230296785 Springfield, MO- RACKLEY, CONNOR JAMES 8/27/2023 10:02:00 AM *EXCEEDED 
POSTED SPEEDLIMIT 6-10 407 
 
230296786 Willow Springs, MO- DAVIS, ALICIA MAY 8/27/2023 10:06:53 AM *EXCEEDED POSTED 
SPEED LIMIT 11-15-429 
 
230296787 Jonesboro, AR HARDEN, KEVINAYSHA Q 8/27/2023 10:24:00 AM *EXCEEDED POSTED 
SPEED LIMIT 20-25 -407 
 
230296788 Jonesboro, AR- LUTTERLOH, PAUL C 8/27/2023 11:25:57 AM *EXCEEDED POSTED 
SPEEDLIMIT 16-19 429 
 
230296789 Southaven, MS- RAMSEY, KURTWIN T8/27/2023 12:37:00 PM *EXCEEDED POSTED 
SPEEDLIMIT 11-15 407 



230296790 Lee Summit, MO- HARDING, WYATT JAMES 8/27/2023 3:03:19 PM *EXCEEDED 
POSTED SPEED LIMIT 16-19 -429 
 
230296791 Willow Springs, MO- BENNETT, CONNER JAMES 8/27/2023 8:12:00 PM *DISORDERLY 
CONDUCT -408 
 
On 08/24/2023 at approximately 08:52 hours WSPD was contacted by an RP regarding filing charges for 
harassment. After reviewing the facts and circumstance related to Ex Parte Order of Protection violations, 
and what appear to be false statements provided to the Willow Springs Police Department, the request 
seems to be substantiated. WSPD will submit charges for Section 565.090 Harassment and 455.085 
violation of protection order. 
 
A traffic stop was conducted on 8/25/2023 around 14:00 hours on Willow Road, resulting in the arrest of 
the driver who had a suspended drivers license. The driver was transported to Willow springs Police 
Department, where he was booked and released with a court date. 
 
On 08/11/2023, A statement filled out by a citizen of Willow Springs regarding a possible burglary. This 
information was gathered and investigated. Due to the lack of evidence pertaining to this case, there is no 
charges to be filed at this time. 
 
On 08/25/2023 around 23:00 hours the Willow Springs Police Department received a call on Grand St. 
about a male subject being passed out in someone's front yard. The officers woke the male up and the 
male subject was given citations due to disorderly conduct and littering. 
 
On 8/26/2023 it was reported that a bike had been taken from E 6th Street. A short time later the Male 
that reported the bike missing was seen with the bike. 
 
On 8/27/2023, Officers responded to a residence on Summit St. Upon making contact with a subject, the 
subject had become irate and non-compliant to officers commands. Subject was booked and released 
and cited for Disorderly conduct. 
 
On 8/29/2023 Officers observed a female subject exit a residence, that was known to have warrants. 
Contact was made, and the female was taken into Custody without incident, and transported to West 
Plains Police Department for holding. 
 
ALARM 
08/26/2023 09:26 407 -Dispatched for a commercial alarm at Cox Health. Directly after going enroute, 
911 advised it was a false alarm. Units cancelled. 
 
ANIMAL  
8/25/23 1248 306- Received a call for a stray dog found by Subway. 
8/26/23 2219 306- Received a call from an officer regarding three k-9’s, they were taking into custody. 
8/29/23 1136 404- Received a call regarding an animal that was hit in the roadway. 
 
AREA CHECK 

- A building check was conducted of all the business in town through the week. 
8/29/23 0843 400- Received a call about ratchets laying the roadway of US Highway 60/63, 404 
responded and removed the debris. 
 
ASSAULT/ NOT IN PROGRESS 
On 08/24/2023 at approximately 08:44 hours, WSPD 402 was dispatched to Town & Country grocery 
store on an alleged assault that was no longer in process. Upon arrival, a check of the interior, exterior, 
and surrounding area was conducted with negative contact with the RP. Contact was made with the 
reported suspect, which showed no signs of injury, and denied the accusations.  Multiple attempts to 
contact the RP via landline were attempted with negative results.    
 



ASSIST MOTORIST 
08/27/2023 11:43 429 PASSING MOTORIST HAD RT FRONT TIRE ALMOST FLAT.. ADVISED OF 
SAME. 
 
ASSIST OTHER AGENCY 
8/24/2023 06:42 410- Subject fell while walking.  Medical arrived and treated on scene. 
8/24/23 1532 404- Assisted another agency on state route 76. 
8/26/2023 23:15 405- Received a call regarding female having seizures. Officers assisted WSFD and 
EMS load the patient for transport. 
8/26/2023 23:29 405 -received a call about a woman that was bitten by a snake. Officers assisted WSFD 
and EMS. 
8/28/23 0802 407, 401- Assisted another agency at Comfort Inn on E main st. 
8/30/23 1416 403- Assisted with a medical call on E Sixth St. 
 
BUILDING CHECK 
8/28/23 2302 408- Turner Dr a door was found open, a check of the building was conducted nothing 
founded. 
8/28/23 2011 408- Lane St a door was found open, a check of the building was conducted and nothing 
was found. 
 
CHECK THE WELL BEING  
08/25/2023 23:53 405- Officers responded to a call on North Grand street regarding a male passed out in 
someone’s yard talking but not making sense. we made contact with the male. The male ended up going 
with EMS 
08/25/2023 23:48 405-Received a call from 911 stating that EMS was in route to loves regarding a female 
that was unresponsive. Upon our arrival the female was awake, but un aware of where she was. EMS 
arrived on scene and to the female to the hospital. Nothing further 
08/28/2023 08:04 401- Silver vehicle traveling E/B on Main Street, passenger yelling for help out door -
GOA 
08/30/2023 23:03 408- Report of an intoxicated male at the booster field, a check of the area was made 
Disposition: GOA 
 
CIVIL MATTER 
8/26/23 1140 407- Rp called regarding getting his things back. 
 
DISTURBANCE/ VERBAL 
8/26/23 1322 429- Rp called due to getting his property back. 
8/26/23 2212 409- Officers responded to Ash St, officers arrived and the party were separated already. 
One individual left the residence. 
8/30/23 2305 406- Officers responded to E Main St/Booster field. GOA 
DOMESTIC/ IN PROGRESS VERBAL 
8/25/23 2126 405- Officers responded to Park St. the individuals were separated. 
 
FOUND PROPERTY 
8/30/23 1150 404- Rp called in regards to a scooter that they found on county road 5270. 
 
INFORMATION 
8/24/23 0939 400-Rp called regarding getting things out of her towed vehicle. 
8/24/23 1033 402- Rp called with questions about a trespass notice. 
8/24/23 1058 400- Rp called for 405. 
8/24/23 1057 404- Rp called for 404. 
8/25/23 1454 400- Rp called for PNP. 
8/25/23 1505 400- Rp called in regarding an arrest. 
8/27/23 1059 407- Rp called regarding directions to get an Ex-Parte on an individual. 
8/29/23 1325 400- Rp called regarding the pd hours. 
8/29/23 1625 400- Rp called to report a repo, and left his information. 



8/30/23 1320 403- Rp called due to someone going through her neighbors trash. 
8/30/23 1559 400- Rp called to give information. 
8/30/23 0843 400- Rp called for 402. 
 
 
JUVENILE PROBLEM 
**08/29/2023 00:28 410** Responded to assist parent with a juvenile having emotional issues on Trumble 
Dr. I am leaving contact information for parent at dispatch to contact mental health assistance. 
 
LOST/STOLEN PROPERTY  
08/30/2023 15:14 400- Dollar general/ family dollar black case 3" x 3". Two necklaces one has a 
cremation in it, Lost on 8/30/23 
 
08/30/2023 15:27 400 -Rp called in a lost Google pixel 6 pro black in color. 
 
MAKE CONTACT 
On 08/24/2023 at approximately 12:17 hours, WSPD 402 was dispatched to make contact with an RP 
trying to gain access to a vehicle that was impounded. Contact was made with the RP initially and they 
requested access to the vehicle that was towed to remove personal items. WSPD 402 reestablished 
contact with the RP at approximately 14:30 hours and explained the procedures for accessing and 
removing items required by Gentleman Jims/Adams Welding & Wrecker Service. Procedurally they 
require proof of ownership/registration before granting access. No further action taken at this time.   
 
08/27/2023 403-Subject was in the roadway and RP wanted him checked on. He stated he was fine and 
waiting on a ride. 
 
08/29/2023 11:44 400 -Rp called requesting for a phone call from 410. 
 
08/29/2023 22:45 403 Contacted female with two active warrants through our agency. 
Notes on Close: #408 took the female in custody and transported her to the PD for booking and further. 
 
PED CHECK 
**08/26/2023 14:15 407** 
RP called requesting to speak to an officer, stating he was having a panic attack but did not wish for EMS 
to respond just wanted to speak to an officer. I responded to the scene and made contact with the rp. I 
spoke with him for several minutes and calmed him down ensuring him that regardless of the situation 
that it would be OK. After speaking with the individual for approximately 10 minutes, he advised he was 
feeling much better. I offered to contact EMS for the subject, however he refused. 08/26/2023 14:15 407 
Disposition: NRN -Officers returned to the address for the same issue shortly after clearing. The mother 
advised she was leaving so the issues should be resolved. 
 
STEALING/ NOT IN PROGRESS  
08/25/2023 17:36 405 -I made contact with the home owner, and owner advised he believe there has 
been people breaking in to his residence on Bray Dr. he stated that he had several things missing, and he 
would like extra patrol in the area. Disposition: CM 
 
08/26/2023 23:16 405 received a call regarding a bike being stolen from this residence. The rp stated that 
the last time he seen the bicycle was about 2 weeks ago and he just noticed it was missing. 08/27/2023 
00:54 409 Disposition: RPT 
 
Received a call regarding someone passing away, and people taking things out of the residence. I 
contacted the rp that stated that several things had been stolen including vehicles. This is still an ongoing 
investigation at this time. There will be an O/I done on this incident 08/27/2023 00:54 409 Disposition: 
RPT 
 



08/27/2023 00:54 409 received a report about someone stealing from sunshine village. There will be an 
O/I done on this incident. This incident is still under investigation.  
 
SUSPICOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 
08/30/2023 10:18 400 404-Disposition - WSPD:  GOA 
 
WALKINS 
08/24/2023 at approximately 08:52 hours WSPD was contacted by an RP regarding filing charges for 
harassment. After reviewing the facts and circumstance related to Ex Parte Order of Protection violations, 
and what appear to be false statements provided to the Willow Springs Police Department, the request 
seems to be substantiated.  WSPD will refer this incident to the Howell County Prosecutor for; for violation 
of Section 565.090 Harassment, and Section 455.085 Violation of Order of Protection. 
 
08/25/2023 at 09:20 400-Rp came into report a child walking on hot pavement without shoes on.  Notes 
on Close: Officer was made aware of the situation and will be watching for it today 
 
08/25/2023 16:24 400 -Three individuals came into the police department to fill out ride along forms. 
  
08/29/2023 09:18 400 -Rp came into talk to an officer about a citation that was stuck in her door. 404-
NRN 


